

SC no.157/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD ZUBAIR
FIR No.466 /2018 (Gokul Puri)

28.07.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.

All the four accused are present on bail with Ms. Anju
Sharma, Advocate.

Ld. counsel for the accused persons seeks adjournment
stating that today she is not well.

At request, put up on 16.09.2022 for consideration on
charge.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/28.07.2022