

SC No.157/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD ZUBAIR
FIR No.466 /2018
PS (Gokul Puri)

16.09.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused present on bail.

Ms. Anju Sharma, Advocate for all the accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons seeks some time to argue on the point of charge.

Adjournment allowed for today only.

Put up on 07.12.2022 for arguments on charge.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.09.2022