

SC no.157/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD ZUBAIR
FIR No.466 /2018 (Gokul Puri)

26.05.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. P.P (substitute) for
the State.

All the four accused are on court bail with counsel
Ms. Anju Sharma.

PW1 Saleha and PW2 Mohd. Mehtab are examined
and discharged.

Witness Aftab and Salman be summoned along with
Dr. Rajeev, Dr. Vinod Kumar, Dr. Ras Bage, Dr. Amit, Nodal
Officers of Reliance Jio Infocom Ltd. and Bharti Airtel Ltd.
along with IO for 17.07.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/26.05.2023