

SC No.157/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD ZUBAIR
FIR No.466 /2018
PS (Gokul Puri)

17.07.2023

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kr. Pandey, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the
State.

All accused on court bail with Ms. Anju Sharma,
Advocate.

PW-3 Aftab, PW-4 Prakash Saxena, PW-5 Dr. Rajeev
Adhana, PW-6 Dr. Vinod Kumar and PW-7 Dr. Amit Agarwal are
examined and discharged.

Witnesses Salman, Sh. R.L. Meena, Executive
Magistrate, Nodal Officer Vodafone, Nodal Officer Airtel, Principal
of Ganga Inter College, Loni, Ghaziabad and all the remaining
doctors be summoned for the next date.

Put up on 13.09.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/17.07.2023