

SC No.157/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD ZUBAIR
FIR No.466 /2018
PS (Gokul Puri)

13.09.2023

Present: Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Chief PP for the State.

All accused on court bail.

Ms. Anju Sharma, Advocate for the accused persons
appeared through VC.

PW8 Pawan Singh, PW9 Ramji Lal Meena and
PW10 Dr. Susheel Bansotra are examined and discharged.

Sh. Jaideep Peters, Asst. Personal Officer, from St.
Stephen Hospital is present from St. Stephens hospital on behalf
of Dr. Ras Bage but he stated that he cannot identify his
signatures. Accordingly, Jaideep Peters is discharged
unexamined.

Issue notice to MS St. Stephen Hospital to depute
some doctor who can identify the handwriting and signature of
Dr. Ras Bage on the next date.

Now to come up on 29.11.2023 for prosecution
evidence.

All the remaining doctors, SI Manish, HC Sudhir
and SI Naeem Ali be also summoned for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/13.09.2023