

SC No.157/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD ZUBAIR
FIR No.466 /2018
PS (Gokul Puri)
29.11.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

All accused on court bail.

Accused persons requested for a counsel at government expenses as they are unable to engage any counsel. Statement of all the accused persons recorded to this effect.

Heard.

Sh. Ashok Kr. Tiwari, Advocate is appointed as Amicus Curie for all the accused persons in the present case. Fee of Rs.10,000/- is fixed for Sh. Ashok Kr. Tiwari, in the present case.

PW11 HC Sudhir Kumar, PW12 Dr. Sandeep Kumar, PW13 Dr. Pankaj Malia and PW14 Dr. Mayank Shami are examined and discharged.

Sh. Jaideep Samuel Peters (Asst. Personnel Officer) is present from St. Stephen hospital. He is discharged unexamined.

Witness Salman be summoned through IO for the next date.

Witnesses Nodal officer Bharti Airtel, Dr. Ras Bage, Dr. Chinmay Bagla, Dr. Kumar Priya, Dr. Tanima Sinha, Dr. Sushil and Dr. Adesh be also summoned for the next date.

SI Manish and SI Naeem Ali be also summoned for the next date. Now to come up on **31.01.2024** for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/29.11.2023