

SC no.157/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD ZUBAIR
FIR no.466/2018
PS (Gokul Puri)

31.01.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.
All accused on court bail.
Sh. Ashok Kr. Tiwari, Amicus Curie for all the
accused.

PW15 Dr. Adesh Kumar and PW16 Dr. Kumar Priya
are examined and discharged.

Witness Rajeev Vashisht, Nodal officer from Bharti
Airtel is present, discharged unexamined as he is not a witness to
the relevant document.

Witness Ajay Kumar from Bharti Airtel be
summoned for the next date.

Witnesses SI Manish Kumar, SI Naeem Ali, Salman
and remaining doctors be summoned for the next date.

Now to come up on 15.04.2024 for prosecution
evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/31.01.2024