

SC No.157/2022  
STATE Vs. MOHD ZUBAIR etc.  
FIR No.466 /2018  
PS (Gokul Puri)

15.04.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
All accused persons on bail.  
Sh. Ashok Kr. Tiwari, Amicus Curie for all the  
accused.

PW17 Ajay Kumar, PW18 SI Naeem Ali and PW19  
Insp. Manish Kumar are examined and discharged.

IO Insp. Bineet Kumar Pandey has sent a request for  
his exemption for today. Allowed.

IO Insp. Bineet Kumar Pandey be summoned for  
clarification regarding role of Dr. Chinmay, Dr. Tanima and Dr.  
Ras Bage, for the next date.

Now to come up on 06.05.2024 for prosecution  
evidence.

Witnesses mentioned in the list of witnesses at serial  
no.21, 25, 29 and IO be summoned for the next date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/15.04.2024