

SC No.157/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD ZUBAIR
FIR No.466 /2018
PS (Gokul Puri)

06.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused persons on bail.

Sh. Ashok Kr. Tiwari, Amicus Curie for all the
accused.

IO Insp. Bineet is present.

Witness PW20 ASI Vanveer Singh is examined,
cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Now to come up on 05.06.2024 for prosecution
evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.05.2024