

SC No.157/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD ZUBAIR etc.
FIR No.466 /2018
PS (Gokul Puri)

05.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
All accused persons on bail.
Sh. Ashok Kr. Tiwari, Amicus Curie for all the
accused.

Summons issued to witness Salman received back
unserved with the report that address of witness is not found.

Request has been received from Insp. Bineet Kr.
Pandey for his exemption for today on the ground that he is busy
in a murder case investigation.

Insp. Bineet Kr. Pandey is exempted for today only.

Summons issued to HC Hari Babu received back
with the report that he is on casual leave.

Witnesses HC Hari Babu alongwith IO be summoned
for the next date.

Issue summons to witness Salman through IO/SHO
for the next date.

Put up on 10.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.08.2024